

MARLBORO LANE WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENT PROJECT BID TAB

City of Crest Hill

Tabulation of Bids

County: Will
 Local Agency: City of Crest Hill
 Section: NA
 Estimate: 877,200.10

Date: 6/19/2018
 Time: 10:00
 Appropriation:

Attended By: Joe Antonioli, Jim Eggen, Mark Siefert

		Name of Bidder:		PT Ferro Construction Co.		Austin-Tyler Construction Co.		Len Cox & Sons Excavating		Bisping Construction Co., Inc		Copenhaver Construction Co.			
		Address of Bidder:		700 S Rowell Ave Joliet, IL 60433		23343 S Ridge Rd Elwood, IL 60421		1203 Theodore St Crest Hill, IL 60403		110 Ford Drive, PO Box 654 New Lenox, IL 60451		75 Koppie Dr. Gilberts, IL 60136			
		Proposal Guarantee:		Executed Bid Bond Signed Proposal		Executed Bid Bond Signed Proposal		Executed Bid Bond Signed Proposal		Executed Bid Bond Signed Proposal		Executed Bid Bond Signed Proposal			
		Approved Engineer's Estimate													
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
1	TREE REMOVAL (6-15 UNITS)	UNITS	100	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	0.01	\$ 1.00	25.00	\$ 2,500.00	30.00	\$ 3,000.00	29.25	\$ 2,925.00	17.00	\$ 1,700.00
2	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS)	UNITS	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	0.01	\$ 1.00	33.00	\$ 3,300.00	50.00	\$ 5,000.00	38.61	\$ 3,861.00	20.00	\$ 2,000.00
3	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	50	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	0.01	\$ 0.50	0.01	\$ 0.50	115.00	\$ 5,750.00	81.90	\$ 4,095.00	20.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNITS	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	50.00	\$ 500.00	50.00	\$ 500.00	60.00	\$ 600.00	500.00	\$ 5,000.00	0.01	\$ 0.10
5	REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	175	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,900.00	20.00	\$ 3,500.00	20.00	\$ 3,500.00	20.00	\$ 3,500.00	36.20	\$ 6,335.00	15.00	\$ 2,625.00
6	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	CU YD	175	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,000.00	30.00	\$ 5,250.00	40.00	\$ 7,000.00	42.00	\$ 7,350.00	44.75	\$ 7,831.25	15.00	\$ 2,625.00
7	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	1,400	\$ 35.00	\$ 49,000.00	65.00	\$ 91,000.00	0.01	\$ 14.00	40.00	\$ 56,000.00	42.65	\$ 59,710.00	0.01	\$ 14.00
8	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	691	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,073.00	2.00	\$ 1,382.00	1.00	\$ 691.00	4.00	\$ 2,764.00	1.35	\$ 932.85	2.00	\$ 1,382.00
9	EXPLORATION TRENCH, 52" DEPTH	FOOT	200	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	10.00	\$ 2,000.00	6.00	\$ 1,200.00	15.00	\$ 3,000.00	76.80	\$ 15,360.00	10.00	\$ 2,000.00
10	SODDING	SQ YD	1,200	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,400.00	12.00	\$ 14,400.00	12.00	\$ 14,400.00	13.50	\$ 16,200.00	25.60	\$ 30,720.00	7.00	\$ 8,400.00
11	INLET FILTERS	EACH	9	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,125.00	0.01	\$ 0.09	95.00	\$ 855.00	165.00	\$ 1,485.00	420.50	\$ 3,784.50	30.00	\$ 270.00
12	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	6,942	\$ 2.50	\$ 17,355.00	0.01	\$ 69.42	1.25	\$ 867.50	2.00	\$ 13,884.00	1.40	\$ 9,718.80	2.00	\$ 13,884.00
13	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR (SPECIAL)	TONS	173	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,595.00	10.00	\$ 1,730.00	20.00	\$ 3,460.00	24.00	\$ 4,152.00	26.00	\$ 4,498.00	25.00	\$ 4,325.00
14	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	POUND	15,620	\$ 0.05	\$ 781.00	0.01	\$ 156.20	0.50	\$ 7,810.00	0.25	\$ 3,905.00	0.01	\$ 156.20	0.10	\$ 1,562.00
15	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	1,562	\$ 0.05	\$ 78.10	0.01	\$ 15.62	0.50	\$ 781.00	0.50	\$ 781.00	0.01	\$ 15.62	0.10	\$ 156.20
16	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TONS	1,400	\$ 60.00	\$ 84,000.00	60.00	\$ 84,000.00	63.00	\$ 88,200.00	74.00	\$ 103,600.00	81.90	\$ 114,660.00	79.00	\$ 110,600.00
17	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N50	TONS	600	\$ 65.00	\$ 39,000.00	70.00	\$ 42,000.00	77.00	\$ 46,200.00	95.00	\$ 57,000.00	87.75	\$ 52,650.00	100.00	\$ 60,000.00
18	PCC (HIGH EARLY) DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	100	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	65.00	\$ 6,500.00	70.00	\$ 7,000.00	90.00	\$ 9,300.00	93.60	\$ 9,360.00	65.00	\$ 6,500.00
19	HMA DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	12	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	35.00	\$ 420.00	90.00	\$ 1,080.00	80.00	\$ 960.00	58.50	\$ 702.00	110.00	\$ 1,320.00
20	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	7,100	\$ 6.00	\$ 42,600.00	6.75	\$ 47,925.00	8.00	\$ 56,800.00	14.00	\$ 99,400.00	9.95	\$ 70,645.00	7.00	\$ 49,700.00
21	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	6,942	\$ 5.00	\$ 34,710.00	5.00	\$ 34,710.00	5.00	\$ 34,710.00	6.00	\$ 41,652.00	5.44	\$ 37,764.48	15.00	\$ 104,130.00
22	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	125	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,875.00	15.00	\$ 1,875.00	18.00	\$ 2,250.00	5.00	\$ 625.00	15.35	\$ 1,918.75	15.00	\$ 1,875.00
23	COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	1,075	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,375.00	10.00	\$ 10,750.00	10.00	\$ 10,750.00	3.00	\$ 3,225.00	7.70	\$ 8,277.50	6.00	\$ 6,450.00
24	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE M3.12	FOOT	1,075	\$ 20.00	\$ 21,500.00	26.00	\$ 27,950.00	27.00	\$ 29,250.00	38.00	\$ 40,850.00	43.30	\$ 46,547.50	23.00	\$ 24,725.00
25	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	6,360	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,720.00	1.75	\$ 11,130.00	2.50	\$ 15,900.00	2.00	\$ 12,720.00	1.80	\$ 11,448.00	2.00	\$ 12,720.00
26	CLASS D PATCHES, 6" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	691	\$ 60.00	\$ 41,460.00	0.01	\$ 6.91	40.00	\$ 27,640.00	11.50	\$ 7,946.50	18.15	\$ 12,541.65	64.00	\$ 44,224.00
27	STORM SEWER REMOVAL	FOOT	125	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00	10.00	\$ 1,250.00	25.00	\$ 3,125.00	20.00	\$ 2,500.00	41.60	\$ 5,200.00	12.00	\$ 1,500.00
28	STORM SEWER, CL A, TY 1, 12" (RUBBER GASKET)	FOOT	110	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,050.00	48.00	\$ 5,280.00	30.00	\$ 3,300.00	40.00	\$ 5,280.00	92.90	\$ 10,219.00	70.00	\$ 7,700.00
29	INLET, TY A, MOUNTABLE F&G	EACH	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	1,245.00	\$ 2,490.00	1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	598.00	\$ 1,196.00	1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
30	CATCH BASIN, TY A, 4' DIA, MOUNTABLE F&G	EACH	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	2,205.00	\$ 2,205.00	2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
31	CATCH BASIN, TY C, 2' DIA, MOUNTABLE F&G	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	1,344.00	\$ 1,344.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
32	MANHOLE, TY A, 4' DIA, TY A, 1 FRAME CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	3,045.00	\$ 3,045.00	2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	2,825.00	\$ 2,825.00	2,123.00	\$ 2,123.00	2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
33	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, 6"	FOOT	45	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,700.00	55.00	\$ 2,475.00	50.00	\$ 2,250.00	60.00	\$ 2,700.00	98.70	\$ 4,441.50	100.00	\$ 4,500.00
34	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, 8"	FOOT	2,200	\$ 60.00	\$ 132,000.00	65.00	\$ 143,000.00	60.00	\$ 132,000.00	80.00	\$ 132,000.00	95.20	\$ 209,440.00	90.00	\$ 198,000.00
35	WATER VALVES, 8"	EACH	12	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 18,600.00	1,700.00	\$ 20,400.00	1,700.00	\$ 20,400.00	1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	1,713.00	\$ 20,556.00	1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
36	WATER SERVICE LINE, 1"	EACH	52	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	2,000.00	\$ 104,000.00	2,300.00	\$ 119,600.00	3,000.00	\$ 156,000.00	1,342.00	\$ 69,784.00	3,000.00	\$ 156,000.00
37	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE ADJUSTMENT	FOOT	600	\$ 70.00	\$ 42,000.00	80.00	\$ 48,000.00	45.00	\$ 27,000.00	100.00	\$ 60,000.00	103.50	\$ 62,100.00	30.00	\$ 18,000.00
38	FIRE HYDRANT TO BE REMOVED	EACH	5	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	750.00	\$ 3,750.00	1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	800.00	\$ 4,000.00	900.00	\$ 4,500.00
39	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE & VALVE BOX	EACH	7	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 26,600.00	4,275.00	\$ 29,925.00	4,100.00	\$ 28,700.00	3,700.00	\$ 25,900.00	4,794.00	\$ 33,558.00	6,200.00	\$ 43,400.00
40	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOX	EACH	52	\$ 600.00	\$ 31,200.00	290.00	\$ 15,080.00	100.00	\$ 5,200.00	1.00	\$ 52.00	326.00	\$ 16,952.00	600.00	\$ 31,200.00
41	VALVE VAULT, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 CLOSED LID	EACH	12	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 21,600.00	2,100.00	\$ 25,200.00	2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	2,050.00	\$ 24,600.00	1,315.00	\$ 15,780.00	2,600.00	\$ 31,200.00
42	REMOVE EXISTING VALVE BOX	EACH	7	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	175.00	\$ 1,225.00	150.00	\$ 1,050.00	200.00	\$ 1,400.00	309.00	\$ 2,163.00	300.00	\$ 2,100.00
43	REMOVE EXISTING VALVE VAULT	EACH	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	525.00	\$ 1,050.00	800.00	\$ 1,600.00	900.00	\$ 1,800.00	730.00	\$ 1,460.00	300.00	\$ 600.00
44	REMOVE EXISTING STORM STRUCTURE	EACH	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	175.00	\$ 525.00	600.00	\$ 1,800.00	750.00	\$ 2,250.00	884.00	\$ 2,652.00	500.00	\$ 1,500.00
45	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION	L SUM	1	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	4,480.00	\$ 4,480.00	149,000.00	\$ 149,000.00
46	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 4" LINE	FOOT	3,000	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,000.00	0.76	\$ 2,280.00	0.76	\$ 2,280.00	1.00	\$ 3,000.00	0.90	\$ 2,700.00	2.00	\$ 6,000.00
47	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 6" LINE	FOOT	448	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,688.00	1.28	\$ 573.44	1.28	\$ 573.44	1.25	\$ 560.00	1.50	\$ 672.00	3.00	\$ 1,344.00
48	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 24" LINE	FOOT	160	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,920.00	4.40	\$ 704.00	4.40	\$ 704.00	4.50	\$ 720.00	5.15	\$ 824.00	11.00	\$ 1,760.00
49	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	5	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,875.00	400.00	\$ 2,000.00	325.00	\$ 1,625.00	650.00	\$ 3,250.00	954.00	\$ 4,770.00	700.00	\$ 3,500.00
50	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	3	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	650.00	\$ 1,950.00	600.00	\$ 1,800.00	700.00	\$ 2,100.00	2,005.00	\$ 6,015.00	800.00	\$ 2,400.00
51	STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	650.00	\$ 650.00	750.00	\$ 750.00	802.00	\$ 802.00	5,728.00	\$ 5,728.00	1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
52	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	47	\$ 10.00	\$ 470.00	0.01	\$ 0.47	0.01	\$ 0.47	200.00	\$ 9,400.00	903.00	\$ 42,441.00	150.00	\$ 7,050.00
53	TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD)	EACH	7	\$ 10.00	\$ 70.00	0.01	\$ 0.07	0.01	\$ 0.07	350.00	\$ 2,450.00	903.00	\$ 6,321.00	200.00	\$ 1,400.00
54	TEMPORARY ACCESS (SPECIAL)	EACH	11	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	0.01	\$ 0.11	0.01	\$ 0.11	350.00	\$ 3,850.00	903.00	\$ 9,933.00	250.00	\$ 2,750.00
55	WATERMAIN REMOVAL, 8"	FOOT	150	\$ 42.00	\$ 6,300.00	15.00	\$ 2,250.00	20.00	\$ 3,000.00	20.00	\$ 3,000.00	42.65	\$ 6,397.50	10.00	\$ 1,500.00
56	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	6,048.00	\$ 6,048.00	18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
57	SANITARY MANHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	10	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	650.00	\$ 6,500.00	550.00	\$ 5,500.00	1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	1,380.00	\$ 13,800.00	750.00	\$ 7,500.00
58	VALVE INSERTIONS, 8"	EACH	5	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	5,750.00	\$ 28,750.00	9,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	9,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	12,964.00	\$ 64,820.00	6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
59	CUT-IN CONNECTION	EACH	7	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	2,200.00	\$ 15,400.00	5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	2,960.00	\$ 20,720.00	1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
60	CASH ALLOWANCE	UNITS	25,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	1.00	\$ 25,000.00	1.00	\$ 25,000.00	1.00	\$ 25,000.00	1.00	\$ 25,000.00	1.00	\$ 25,000.00
Total Bid:				As Read:	895,730.83										